
 

 

Current at 29th September 2025 

Departure Point Time 

Scone  8.00 

Murrurundi 8.45 

Willowtree 9.00 

Wallabadah 9.15 

Arrive at Tamworth CBD 10.00 

 

Depart Tamworth 2.00 

Wallabadah 2.45 

Willowtree 3.00 

Murrurundi 3.15 

Scone 4.00 

Fares One Way 
Scone to Tamworth $15.00 

Murrurundi to Tamworth $13.00 

Wallabadah to Tamworth $11.00 

Willowtree to Tamworth $8.00 

Local Community  
Bus Service 

Bookings essential 
 6545 3113 - option 1  

Office hours 9am to 3pm  
Monday to  Friday 

ABN 38 129 529 040 
Accreditation No. 17775 

An ideal option for people wanting to go 
shopping, visit friends, or attend medical  

appointments. 

SconeToTamworth 
 

First and Third Tuesday of  the 
month 

Merriwa - Muswellbrook - Scone 
 

Monday , Wednesday and Thursday 

Departure Point Time 

Merriwa 8:35 

Sandy Hollow 9:00 

Denman 9:15 

Muswellbrook 9:45 

Muswellbrook 10:15 

Aberdeen 10:30 

Scone 10:45 

Scone 1:00 

Aberdeen 1:15 

Muswellbrook 1:30 

Muswellbrook - Marketplace 1:45 

Muswellbrook- Railway 1:55 

Muswellbrook- Hospital 2:00 

Muswellbrook– Coles 2:10 

Denman 2:30 

Sandy Hollow 2:40 

Merriwa 3:30 

Fares  One Way 

Merriwa to Muswellbrook $11.00 

Merriwa to Scone $15.00 

Sandy Hollow to Muswellbrook $9.00 

Denman to Muswellbrook $8.00 

Denman to Scone  $12.00 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

Merriwa - Muswellbrook - Scone  
Monday , Wednesday and Thursday 

 
Scone To Tamworth 

First and Third Tuesday of the month 

Scone to Muswellbrook 
Monday – Friday 

 
Murrurundi to Muswellbrook 

Wednesday and Thursday 
 



 

 

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday  Thursday  Friday 

Centre Depart Arrive   Centre Depart Arrive   Centre Depart Arrive  Centre Depart Arrive  Centre Depart Arrive 

Aberdeen 10.30     Scone Office 9.00     Murrurundi 9.30    Murrurundi  8.20    Scone Office 9.15   

Scone Office   10.45   Aberdeen  9.15     Scone Office   10.00  Scone    8.50  Aberdeen  9.30  

        Muswellbrook   9.30                 Muswellbrook   9.45 

Scone Office 11.40             Scone Office 10.15    Scone Office 9.15          

Aberdeen 11.55     Muswellbrook  945     Aberdeen 10.30    Aberdeen 9.30    Muswellbrook  10.00   

Muswellbrook   12.10   Aberdeen 10.00     Muswellbrook   10.45  Muswellbrook   10.00  Aberdeen   10.15  

        Scone Office   10.15                 Scone Office   10.30 

Muswellbrook 12.20             Muswellbrook 12.15    Muswellbrook 10.15          

Aberdeen 12.35     Scone Office 11.45     Aberdeen 12.30    Aberdeen  10.30    Scone Office 11.45   

Scone Office   12.50   Aberdeen 12.00     Scone Office   12.45  Scone Office   10.45  Aberdeen   12.00 

        Muswellbrook   12.15                 Muswellbrook   12.15 

Scone Office 1.00            Scone Office 1.00    Scone Office 1.00          

Aberdeen  1.15   Muswellbrook 12.30     Murrurundi   1.30  Aberdeen 1.15    Muswellbrook 12.30   

Muswellbrook  1.30   Aberdeen 12.45     Scone Office   2.00  Muswellbrook   1.30  Aberdeen   12.45 

     Scone Office   1.00              Scone   1.00 

                 Muswellbrook  1.45       

               Aberdeen  2.00       

               Scone Office   2.15     

                            

                 Scone Office 2.30       

               Murrurundi    3.00     

            Scone Office  3.30     

                   

                 

                   

                   

                   

                   

                   

Murrurundi - Scone - Muswellbrook 
Monday to Friday  

Services do not operate on Public  
Holidays or during our Christmas Closure.  

Timetable is accurate at time of publication, 
but subject to change without notice. 

Fares  One Way 

Scone to Muswellbrook  

Muswellbrook or Scone to Aberdeen  

Murrurundi to Scone  

Wingen to Muswellbrook 

Murrurundi to Muswellbrook  

$8.00 

$6.00 

$8.00 

$9.00 

$11.00 

  


